
SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
June 2024

Saturday, June 1
When I faced arrest and interrogation, I had to choose between 
Christ and my family. Pray God draws me even closer to Him. 
Middle East

Sunday, June 2
Short clips called Star Zone are showing on Facebook, Instagram, 
YouTube, SAT-7 ARABIC, and SAT-7 PLUS. Pray they have a positive 
influence on MENA area youth. 

Monday, June 3
Praise God that SAT-7 viewer support personnel have had over 100,000 
individual conversations with viewers in the past year.

Tuesday, June 4
Pray for physical and emotional healing for MENA area children who 
have been injured, traumatized, or orphaned by wars. 

Wednesday, June 5
Seek the Holy Spirit’s guidance for SAT-7’s efforts to help youth 
understand God's sovreignty in a world riddled with conflict.

Thursday, June 6
Pray that SAT-7 TÜRK News will have great impact on Freedom of 
Religion and Belief within Türkiye.

Friday, June 7
If I had wings, I would fly to a place where I could go to school. Pray 
for me to be allowed to study some day. Afghanistan

Saturday, June 8
My husband and I live in the same house but do not speak. Pray for 
me to know what to do. Egypt  

Sunday, June 9
Ask the Holy Spirit to help all SAT-7 support offices to reach all of their 
yearly goals.

Monday, June 10
Seek God's inspiration for SAT-7 program producers to have increasing 
impact addressing viewers’ needs and hopes. 

Tuesday, June 11
Thank the Lord for Parents Ask, the most watched Turkish program on 
video-on-demand platform SAT-7 PLUS.

Wednesday, June 12
Pray for the staff at SAT-7’s Beirut studio to shine the light of Christ’s 
compassion through the spiritual and economic challenges of Lebanon.

Thursday, June 13
Pray for employees in SAT-7’s Cairo studio to produce programs that 
strengthen the Christians in Egypt.

Friday, June 14
During my six months in political prison, God told me He loved me. 
Pray for other prisoners to receive His healing. Kurdish refugee 
now in Lebanon

Saturday, June 15
I learned from today’s Principles of Faith episode that the Lord has 
washed away all my sin with His blood. Give Him praise. Iran
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Sunday, June 16
Father's Day
Ask God to give Christian fathers in the MENA wisdom, courage, and 
boldness to stand for Christ.

Monday, June 17 
Pray for the SAT-7 Viewer Support Team to be attuned to the Holy Spirit 
to give the most helpful Scriptures to each inquirer. 

Tuesday, June 18
Give thanks that SAT-7 ARABIC feature film Toxic is now available on 
flights with Emirates, Qatar, and Saudia airlines.

Wednesday, June 19
Pray against widespread cultural norms in the Middle East and North 
Africa that foster violence against women.

Thursday, June 20
Ask God to provide food and shelter for refugees awaiting work permits 
in their new countries. 

Friday, June 21
We (Christians) are in constant online prayer meetings to stay 
united and comforted. Join us in prayer. The Holy Land

 
Saturday, June 22

There is no church here, but thanks to you, I never feel alone.I pray 
the Lord blesses you, SAT-7. Türkiye

Sunday, June 23
Pray that the first Tajik women’s talk program, In the World of Women’s 
Thoughts, (SAT-7 PARS) will help Tajik and Afghan women handle 
challenges they face.

Monday, June 24
Request wisdom for leaders of the countries of the Middle East and 
North Africa.

Tuesday, June 25
There are now over a million unique SAT-7 PLUS users. Give thanks for 
this means to make God’s love visible.

Wednesday, June 26
Praise God for SAT-7 programs showing the way out of drug abuse to 
fulfillment in Christ.

Thursday, June 27
“The Lord is close to the brokenhearted and saves those who are 
crushed in spirit.” (Psalm 34:18) Pray for SAT-7 to introduce many to this 
Lord of comfort.

Friday, June 28
My family does not respect me as a girl. Pray I can know Christ 
closely and be valued by Him. Syria

Saturday, June 29
I need your prayers. My husband knows about my faith and keeps 
threatening to turn me over to the Taliban. Afghanistan

Sunday, June 30
Praise God that SAT-7 can let the Church’s light shine, so people may 
see good works and “glorify our Father in heaven.” (Matthew 5:16)
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